
CONTRACT EXTENSION SUMMARY 
 
 

Contract No.: 097-EE06 
 
Contract Title: IRRIGATION SYSTEM REPLACEMENT AND GENERAL 

REPAIRS  
 
Extension Award Amount: $350,000 
 
Extension Date:    August 17, 2007 – August 16, 2008 
 
Purpose of Contract: The purpose of this contract is to pre-qualify vendors to furnish all labor, 

supervision, equipment and materials necessary, to perform replacement 
and general repairs of irrigation systems at Miami-Dade County Public 
Schools facilities, for Maintenance Operations. 

 
Original Award Date:  August 17, 2005 
 
Terms of Contract Award and Extension: One (1) year, with an option to extend for two (2) 

additional one (1) year extension periods and, if 
needed, ninety (90) days beyond the expiration date.  

 
Previous Extension Date:  August 17, 2006 
 
Previous Extension Amount: $275,000 
 
Vendors Recommended for Contract Extension:  Three (3) 
 
Kendall Sprinkler Service, Inc. 
Superior Landscaping and Lawn Service, Inc. 
Vila and Son Landscaping 
 
Justification: It is considered to be in the best interest of the District to extend this contract for 

an additional one (1) year period, to provide continuity of service, for 
Maintenance Operations.  Benchmarking of this contract against other agencies’ 
contracts is not feasible.  The Board’s contract requires obtaining quotations 
among the awarded vendors on projects with varying scopes of work, by visiting 
the site. Staff has indicated satisfactory performance from the vendors and 
recommends extension. This is the second extension of contract.  The awardees 
have agreed to extend for an additional one (1) year period, by letter, on file.  

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 




